# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6622489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERRICK SCHMIDT-LACKNER	03/24/2021
CLARK LI	03/24/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSUMER 2.0, INC.	
Street Address:	1239 SOUTH CAMDEN DRIVE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9127478

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4023909500

**Email:** ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103RD STREET

Address Line 2: ONE PACIFIC PLACE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12478-0062	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/25/2021		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=McCarthy Partners Management '478 Patent Assignment, 4823-3557-2449-Signed, 4840-0351-3058#page1.tif

source=McCarthy Partners Management '478 Patent Assignment, 4823-3557-2449-Signed,

PATENT REEL: 055720 FRAME: 0778

506575710

4840-0351-3058#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055720 FRAME: 0779

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective this 24th day of **March, 2021**, by Merrick Schmidt-Lackner ("**Assignor**") and Clark Li ("**Assignor**"), in favor of Consumer 2.0, having an address of 1239 South Camden Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90035, a California Corporation ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented one or more inventions (the "**Inventions**") disclosed and/or claimed in the Patent entitled DOOR ENTRY SYSTEM issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") on September 8, 2015, and given Patent No. 9,127,478;

WHEREAS, Assignee, together with its successors and assigns, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with the Assignors, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Application (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority in the Patent Application.

Assignors further assign to Assignee (a) any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this Assignment made or acquired by Assignor, and any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign countries, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of an application; (b) any issue or reissue of the Patent, whether already granted or to be granted; (c) any and all other rights and privileges under the Patent; and (d) all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements of the Patent, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignors further covenant that, when requested, they will without charge to Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interests in and to the Patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers as the date first written above.

[The Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows.]

4823-3557-2449.1

PATENT REEL: 055720 FRAME: 0780

# Merrick Schmidt-Lackner, Assignor

By: Merrick Schmidt-Lackner

Title: Inventor

Clark Li, Assignor

By: Clark Li

and Is

Title: Inventor